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Star Book work of the week:  

Lola Clarke 
  

 

Friday 15th January 

Newsletter 15 

 

Welcome back to the start of Term 3. We hope you all had an enjoyable 

Christmas and wish everyone a Happy New Year. 
 

 

Thought of the week: 

‘If you are kind then you will go to heaven and treat others as you would like 

to be treated yourself.” 

 

Sky, Teah, Jamie and Cian - Year 5/6 

  

 

Celebrations of the week: 
 

 

 

 

 

   

 
 

 

 

 

 

Diners of the week:  
KS1 – Darcey Rushton 

KS2 – Matilda Rushton 

Nursery – Millie Hooper 
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Dates for your diaries: 

Mon 18th Jan – Nursery Open Day, 12.30 – 2pm 

Tues 19th Jan – Parent Forum 9am 

Fri 22nd Jan – Whole School Dance Workshop at East Hoathly 

Tues 26th Jan – Years 5 & 6 Benchball Tournament at Alfriston 

Mon 1st Feb – Years 3 & 4 Gym and Dance Workshop at Chiddingly 

Fri 12th Feb – End of Term 3 Celebration Day, 2.30pm 

Thurs 3rd March – Book Day 

Fri 4th March – Years 2, 3 & 4 Hockey Tournament at Blackboys 

Tues 8th March – Parent Forum 9am 

Tues 15th March – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Thurs 17th March – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Tues 22nd March – Years 3 & 4 Football Tournament at Ringmer 

Thurs 24th March – End of Term 4 Celebration Day, 2.30pm 

Tues 19th April – Parent Forum 9am 

Thurs 21st April – Years 4, 5 & 6 Netball Tournament at Firle 

Fri 6th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 13th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 20th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Wed 25th May – Awe and Wonder Day, 2.30pm 

Fri 27th May - Inset Day 

Fri 10th June – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Tues 14th June – Parent Forum 9am 

Fri 17th June – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Thurs 23rd June – Years 1 & 2 Multiskills at Framfield 

Fri 24th June – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Wed 6th July – Sports Day, 9.30am and picnic afterwards with parents, 12.00pm 

Fri 8th July – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 8th July – School Reports sent out to parents 

Fri 8th July – Table Tennis Tournament with Chiddingly School, 12.30pm 

Mon 11th July – Parent Consultation to discuss reports only, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Wed 13th July – Summer Production, 2.00pm and 6.30pm 

Fri 15th July – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Thurs 21st July – Leaver’s Service, 9.30am 

Fri 22nd July - Inset Day 

Sat 23rd July – Ground Force Day, 10.00am – 2.00pm 

 

Any amendments or additions to the above dates are in italics. 
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Times Tables Songs 
 

A playlist of times tables songs are now available on the 

school website under the ‘curriculum’ tab. This is a fun way 

for children to learn so please encourage your children to 

listen in and sing along with Mrs White! 

 

 

 

 

Parent Forum – Tuesday 19th January  

There will be a Parent Forum next Tuesday at 9am. 

The focus will be ‘Assessing without levels’. If you are free, please come along 

to the school hall.  

 

 

Information from Laughton Cricket Club 

 
Indoor coaching for the junior section of Laughton Cricket Club commences on Saturday 

16th January for 10 weeks at Hailsham Community College.  Details are as follows: 

 

Session 1 for Years 2 – 6  2:15 – 3:15 (registration from 2:05) 

Session 2 for Years 7 upwards  3:25 – 4:55 (registration from 3:15) 

 

The cost is £40 and the coaching sessions are open to both boys and girls.  Beginners 

welcome.  Tea/coffee will be available for parents and guardians. 

 

In April, outside cricket sessions will take place at Laughton CC on a Friday evening.  An 

under 10’s softball side will be offered when your child/ren will have the opportunity to 

play against other local teams.  If you are interested to find out more, please contact us 

on laughtoncc@aol.com or ring 01323 811868. 
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Year 1 and 2 Trip to Paradise Park 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Our trip to Paradise Park was great! We went on the train and on a Dinosaur 

Safari where we found out the Dinosaur found in Sussex was the Iganadon. 

We also spent some time in the play area and explored the museum all about 

the history of the Earth. We had a great time and it was good to spend time 

playing with Chiddingly too. We wrote our own recounts of the trip on Friday. 

Thank you to the parent helpers who joined us on the trip: Mr Skelton, Mr 

Rattray, Mrs Wright and Mrs Skeritt!  
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Nursery News  

 

 
 

This term we are going to be learning about ‘Super Troopers’. 

We would like to welcome the new children that have started with us  

this term. 

This week we joined in with the R.E morning looking at Proverb 1:12 

“The wise listen and add to their learning”, so they made big ears to 

remind them about the importance of listening. 

 
A brand new East Hoathly nursery jumper, age 2 was found by the 

doctors surgery before Christmas, if this is yours please collect from 

nursery.  
 

REMINDERS 
If your child is having school dinners, please make sure that you pay for 

it that day (£2.03) and put down what they are having. You can also pay 

for dinners through ‘Parent Pay’ online - please see Mrs Wicks  

in the school office to register. 

 

If you are picking your child up after lunch, can you please wait outside 

the school library and we will bring them out to you. 
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proudly presents  

 
 

HANSEL & GRETEL 

The Panto 

 
Saturday 23rd Jan 2016 

Matinee 2.30pm 

Evening 7.30pm 

Sunday 24th Jan 2016 
Matinee 3pm 

Tickets: 
Matinee £5 

Evening £8 

 

CHIDDINGLY VILLAGE HALL 
www.chiddingly festival.co.uk 

Box Office 01825 872401 


